
 

Domestic/Regional Travel – June 2021 
 
Minister Basham 

No of 
travellers Destination Reasons for Travel Travel Itinerary Cost of Travel Travel Receipts 

2 Canberra Meetings with Commonwealth Ministers Attached $1,966.16 yes 

2 Hobart Meeting with Ministerial Council Attached $2,835.58 yes 

2 Eyre Peninsula Meetings with Stakeholders Attached $1,158.81 Yes 

1 Yorke Peninsula Yorke Peninsula Tourism Awards Attached $190.00 Yes 
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Ref: 

MINISTERIAL VISIT PROGRAM 
ITINERARY 

VISIT TO CANBERRA 
03 /06 /2021 

MINISTERIAL REPRESENTATIVE & CONTACT 
SIMON PRICE, 
TELEPHONE 

TUESDAY 3 JUNE 2021 

6:00AM Flight — Adelaide to Canberra via Sydney 

10:30AM 

11:00AM 

11:30AM 

12:30PM 

1:15PM 

2:30PM 

3:00PM 

4:00PM 

4:30PM 

5:00PM 

6:00PM 

7:00PM 

Meeting with Hon David Littleproud MP 

Meeting with Senator the Hon Jonathon Duniam 

Meeting with Hon Michael McCormack MP 

Meeting with Hon Paul Fletcher MP 

Meeting with Hon Keith Pitt MP 

Meeting: Australian Forest Products Association 

Meeting: Australian Food & Grocery Council 

Meeting with Hon Mark Coulton MP 

Meeting with Hon Nola Marino MP 

Travel to Airport 

Media: Radio interview 

Flight — Canberra to Adelaide 
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Ref: 

MINISTERIAL VISIT PROGRAM 
ITINERARY 

VISIT TO HOBART 
1 0 / 0 6 / 2 0 2 1  TO 11 / 0 6  /2021 

MINISTERIAL REPRESENTATIVE & CONTACT. 
SIMON PRICE, 
TELEPHONE 

THURSDAY 10 JUNE 2021 

7:25PM Fight — Adelaide to Sydney 

FRIDAY 11 JUNE 2021 

7:20AM 

9:15AM 

10:00AM 

11:30AM 

3:00PM 

5:05PM 

Flight — Sydney to Hobart 

Travel to meeting venue 

Meeting — Rural and Regional National Cabinet Reform 

Meeting — Regional Ministers Roundtable 

Travel to airport 

Flight — Hobart to Adelaide via Sydney 
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  Ref:  
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MINISTERIAL VISIT PROGRAM 
ITINERARY 

 
VISIT TO YORKE PENINSULA 

25 / 06 / 2021  
 

MINISTERIAL REPRESENTATIVE & CONTACT:                                  
 
TELEPHONE   

FRIDAY 25 JUNE 2021 

10:00AM Travel to Burra 

12:00PM  Meet with Stakeholders 

1:00PM Travel to Booborowie 

1:15PM Meet with Princess Royal Station 

2:00PM Travel to Bowmans 

3:15PM Meet with Stakeholders 

4:15PM Travel to Ardrossan (accommodation) 

6:00PM Travel to South Kilkerran 

6:30PM Yorke Peninsula Tourism Awards (representing Premier) 

9:30PM Travel to Ardrossan (accommodation) 

 

SATURDAY 26 JUNE 2020 

7:30AM Travel to Adelaide 

 



Ref: 

MINISTERIAL VISIT PROGRAM 
ITINERARY 

VISIT TO EYRE PENINSULA 
29/06/2021 — 01/07/2021 

MINISTERIAL REPRESENTATIVE & CONTACT. 
BRADLY PERRY, 
TELEPHONE 

TUESDAY 29 JUNE 2021 

6:00AM 

12:30PM 

2:30PM 

4:00PM 

Travel to Whyalla 

4:30PM 

5:30PM 

7:00PM 

Meeting Whyalla City Council Mayor and CEO and Whyalla cuttlefish 
experience 

Travel 

Meeting with Stakeholders 

Travel 

State Budget Regional Update 

Travel to accommodation 

WEDNESDAY 30 JUNE 2021 

7:00AM 

8:30AM 

9:00AM 

9:30AM 

10:00AM 

10:45AM 

12:20PM 

Travel to Kimba 

Meeting with Kimba Council 

Meeting with Stakeholders 

Meeting with Stakeholders 

Informal community drop-in session 

Travel to Wudinna 

Meeting with Stakeholder 
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1:00PM Meeting with Stakeholders 

1:30PM Travel to Minnipa 

2:00PM Visit — Minnipa Agricultural Centre 

3:00PM Travel to Accommodation 

THURSDAY 1 JULY 2021 

7:00AM Travel to Adelaide 


