# **Domestic/Regional Travel – June 2021**

### **Minister Basham**

No of travellers	Destination	Reasons for Travel	Travel Itinerary	Cost of Travel	Travel Receipts
2	Canberra	Meetings with Commonwealth Ministers	Attached	\$1,966.16	yes
2	Hobart	Meeting with Ministerial Council	Attached	\$2,835.58	yes
2	Eyre Peninsula	Meetings with Stakeholders	Attached	\$1,158.81	Yes
1	Yorke Peninsula	Yorke Peninsula Tourism Awards	Attached	\$190.00	Yes

Approved for publication – 27 August 2021

Example disclaimer - Note: These details are correct as at the date approved for publication. Figures may be rounded and have not been audited.



This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution (BY) 3.0 Australia Licence <u>http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/au/</u> To attribute this material, cite Government of South Australia

VISIT TO CANBERRA 03 / 06 / 2021

#### MINISTERIAL REPRESENTATIVE & CONTACT: SIMON PRICE, TELEPHONE

### **TUESDAY 3 JUNE 2021**

6:00AM	Flight – Adelaide to Canberra via Sydney
10:30AM	Meeting with Hon David Littleproud MP
11:00AM	Meeting with Senator the Hon Jonathon Duniam
11:30AM	Meeting with Hon Michael McCormack MP
12:30PM	Meeting with Hon Paul Fletcher MP
1:15PM	Meeting with Hon Keith Pitt MP
2:30PM	Meeting: Australian Forest Products Association
3:00PM	Meeting: Australian Food & Grocery Council
4:00PM	Meeting with Hon Mark Coulton MP
4:30PM	Meeting with Hon Nola Marino MP
5:00PM	Travel to Airport
6:00PM	Media: Radio interview
7:00PM	Flight – Canberra to Adelaide

#### VISIT TO HOBART 10 / 06 / 2021 TO 11 / 06 / 2021

### MINISTERIAL REPRESENTATIVE & CONTACT: SIMON PRICE, TELEPHONE

THURSDAY 10 JUNE 2021

7:25PM	Fight – Adelaide to Sydney

FRIDAY 11 JUNE 2021		
7:20AM	Flight – Sydney to Hobart	
9:15AM	Travel to meeting venue	
10:00AM	Meeting – Rural and Regional National Cabinet Reform	
11:30AM	Meeting – Regional Ministers Roundtable	
3:00PM	Travel to airport	
5:05PM	Flight – Hobart to Adelaide via Sydney	

VISIT TO YORKE PENINSULA 25 / 06 / 2021

MINISTERIAL REPRESENTATIVE & CONTACT:

TELEPHONE

FRIDAY 25 JUNE 2021

10:00AM	Travel to Burra
12:00PM	Meet with Stakeholders
1:00PM	Travel to Booborowie
1:15PM	Meet with Princess Royal Station
2:00PM	Travel to Bowmans
3:15PM	Meet with Stakeholders
4:15PM	Travel to Ardrossan (accommodation)
6:00PM	Travel to South Kilkerran
6:30PM	Yorke Peninsula Tourism Awards (representing Premier)
9:30PM	Travel to Ardrossan (accommodation)

SATURDAY 26 JUNE 2020		
7:30AM	Travel to Adelaide	

VISIT TO EYRE PENINSULA 29/06/2021 – 01/07/2021

#### MINISTERIAL REPRESENTATIVE & CONTACT: BRADLY PERRY, TELEPHONE

# TUESDAY 29 JUNE 2021

6:00AM	Travel to Whyalla
12:30PM	Meeting Whyalla City Council Mayor and CEO and Whyalla cuttlefish experience
2:30PM	Travel
4:00PM	Meeting with Stakeholders
4:30PM	Travel
5:30PM	State Budget Regional Update
7:00PM	Travel to accommodation

# WEDNESDAY 30 JUNE 2021

7:00AM	Travel to Kimba
8:30AM	Meeting with Kimba Council
9:00AM	Meeting with Stakeholders
9:30AM	Meeting with Stakeholders
10:00AM	Informal community drop-in session
10:45AM	Travel to Wudinna
12:20PM	Meeting with Stakeholder

1:00PM	Meeting with Stakeholders
1:30PM	Travel to Minnipa
2:00PM	Visit – Minnipa Agricultural Centre
3:00PM	Travel to Accommodation

THURSDAY 1 JULY 2021		
7:00AM	Travel to Adelaide	